
GEMI 

Head Office: "GEMI BHAVAN", Plot No. B- 246& 247, Electronic Estate, GIDC, Sector 25, Gandhinagar - 382024. 
uboratory1 "GEMI'S LABORATORY", Plot No. &-64, GIDC Electronic Estete, Sector -25, Gandhinsger - 382024. 
Phone: 079-232M0964 (O), 079-29910442 (Lab), &mal: inlenten website: www.gemigujarat.gov. in 

Gujarat Environment Management Institute (GEMI) 
(An Autonomous Instute of Govermment of Gujarat) 

Receipt No: 1871 

Received with thanks from, 

M/s. Sat Krishna School 

SKH Residency, Nr.Essar Petrol Pump, 
B/h.121 Feet Hanumanji ldol, Daslana, Viramgam 

Rs. 2,378.00 

Rupees. Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight Only 

By Cash /Cheque*/ D.D. No.* UPI/IPMs 

Dtd. 08/04/2025 Drawn on-

ofata 

Towards Being amount received from Sat Krishna School, Viramgam towards 
analysis charges against invoice no.1506/2024-25, Dt.31/03/2025. 

-C.C.T/Sr. Clerk D.S. 

Dt. :11/04/2025 

For & on behalf of GEMI 

A.O. /S.O. /DEE /S.S.0 

" We Prvide Envoronmental Solution 



GEMI 

Gujarat Environnment Management Institute (GEMI) 
(An Autonomous Instute of Government of Gujarat) 

Head Office: "GEMI BHAVAN", Plot No. 8- 246 & 247, Electronic Estate, GIDC, Sector 25, Gandhinagar - 382024. 

Lsboratory: "GEMI'S UABORATORY", Plot No. 8 64, GIDC Electronic Estete, Sector 25, Gendhingar-382024. 

Phone: 079-23240964 (O), 07929910442 (Lab), -mll: nlnlart ovn website: www.gemi.gujerat.gov. in 

Receipt No: 1855 

Received with thanks from, 

M/s. Sat Krishna School 

SKH Residency, Nr.Essar Petrol Pump, 

B/h.121 Feet Hanumanji ldol, Daslana, Viramgam 

Rs. 2,000.00 

Rupees. Two Thousand Only 

By Cash /Cheque* / D.D. No.* UPI/IPMS 

Dtd. 28/03/2025 Drawn on --

Towards Being amount received from Sat Krishna School, Viramgam towards 

analysis charges against invoice no.1S06/2024-25, Dt.31/03/2025. 

T.C.T/ Sr. Clerk 

Dt. :31/03/2025 

D.S. 

For & on behalf of GEMI 

A.0. /S.O. /DEE /S.S.O 

We Proide Envronmental Solutio« 



GEMI 

Client's Details: 

GEMI's PAN No.: AAATG5684N 

Kind Attn : 

The Principal 

Sat Krishna School 

Sr. No. 

Client's GST No. : - Unregistered 

I. 

SKH Residency Near Essar Petrol Pump, 
Behind 121 feet Hanumanji ldol Daslana, 
|Viramgam-382150 

Particulars/Description 

Laboratory Services 

4 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

Gujarat Environment Management Institute's Laboratory 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Charge for Analysis of following Water parameters 
1 pH 

of Services 

Total 

Turbidity 
Conductivity 
Odor 

T: (91)79-23240964(0), T: (91) 79-29910462(Lab) e-mnail: info-gemi@gujarat.gov.in 

TAX INVOICE 

Chloride 

Total Hardnes 

Calcium Hardness 
Total Dissolved Solids 

Alkalinity 
Sulphate 
Fluoride 

Nitrate 

14 E.coli 

B-64 GIDC Campus, Sector-25, Gandhinagar-382025 

Total Coliform 

Less Discount 

Taxable Value 
ADD : SGST @ 9% 
ADD : CGST @9% 
Round off (+) 

Terms and Conditions: 

HSN/SAC Code 

1. Terms of Payment - 30 days. 

998346 

GEMI's G8T No.: 24AAATG5684N128 
Invoice No.: |Invoice Date: 

(so6|202 h- 25 

Subject to Gandhinagar Juridiction 

Client's Ref.: 

Your Submission Request Letter 
Received Dated :- 28/03/2025 

Copy to: 1. GEMI LAB/File No. 28(10) 

Rate per Sample 
(Rs.) 

110.00 

110.00 

110.00 

110.00 

|2. Cheque/Demand Draft should be drawn in favour of 
"Director, GEM, Gandhinagar", payable at Gandhinagar. 

|3. For NEFT/RTGs Transfer: 

180.00 

180.00 

180.00 

180.00 

180.00 

270.00 

350.00 

350.00 

Amount in words : Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight Rupees only 

700.00 

700.00 

Benefciary Name: Gujarat Environment Management Institute 

|Bank Name: Bank of Maharastra, A/c. No.: 60093706032, 

Branch Name & Code: Ahmedabad Gandhinagar (811), 
Branch Place: Gandhinagar, IFSC Code: MAHBOO00811, 

MICR Code: 380014012. 

Note: # Charges strictly as per rates notified by CPCB in 2016 

2. A/c Section for necessary action of outstanding amount of Bill. 

Quantity 

1 

GAND HINAG GAS 

Total (Rs.)| 

e1lozl2o25 
Other Referance: 

Revised rates according to 
the Gazette of CPCB 

|Dated - 24/10/2016. 

Amount (Rs.) 

110.00 

en: NA 

110.0O 

Brench Gede: 19 

110.00 

110.00 

180.00 

180.00 

180.00 

180.00 

180.00 

270.00 

350.00 

350.00 

700.00 

700.00 

3710.00 

0.00 

3710.00 

333.90 

333.90 

0.20 

4373.00 

For and on behalf of GEMI 

(Dr. Nitasha Khatri) 
S.S.o. & Lab Head 



Gujarat Environment Management Institute's Laboratory Gandhinagar 
GEMI's Laboratory 

To, 

GEMILab Results/6os /202s 

The Principal, 
Sat Krishna School 

SKH Residency ncar Essar Pctrol Pump, 
Behind 121 feet Hanumanji ldol, 
Daslana, Viramgam-3821 50. 
Sample ID: WC2528MRO1 

GEMI 

#Date & Time of Sampling: 28/03/2025 
Sample Submitted By : Customer 
Analysis Starting Date : 28/03/2025 

#Sample Quantity : Approx. 1 Ltr. 

Sr.No 

Recognized under Section 52 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 

#Sampling Location: R.O. Water (Sat Krishna School)| 
#Sample Category: Drinking Water 

1 

Kindly find herewith the Analytical Results. 

2. 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

4 Chloride as Cl· 

Parameter 
pH @ 25 °C 

Conductivity 

Turbidity 

Total Hardness 

Calcium Hardness 

"State Water Laboratory" 

Magnesium Hardness 

Alkalinity 

Total Dissolved Solids 

10. Fluoride 

11. Sulphate 

TEST REPORT 

Unit 

uS/CM 

NTU 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

#Customer ID: SKS 

Issue Date: 05/11/2024 

Date &Time of Sample Receipt: 28/03/2025 & 03:09 pm 
Condition of Sample : Satisfactory 
Analysis Completion Date : 01/04/2025 

Sample Description : Colourless Liquid 

No. of Sample : 1 of 1 

Result 

7.27 

228 

BQLe 
(QL-0.5) 

44.02 

28 

16 

12 

53.75 

120 

BQL® 
(QL-0.3) 

BQL® 
(QL=10) 

Reference Method 

TC-5157 

Date:3/04/2025 

APHA,23rd Edition (section 4500-HB) 

APHA,23rd Edition (section -2510 B) 

APHA,23rd Edition (section -2530 B) 

APHA,23rd Edition (section 4500-C1 B) 

APHA,23rd Edition (section -2340 C) 

APHA,23rd Edition (section -3500- Ca B) 

APHA,23d Edition (section -3500 Mg B) 

APHA,23d Edition (section -2320 B) 

APHA,23rd Edition (section -2540 C) 

We Provide Enyironnntal Solutions 

APHA,23rd Edition (section 4500 F- D) 

APHA,23rd Edition (section 4500-SO4²- E) 

Laboratory: Plot No. B-64, G.I.D.C. Electronic Estate, Sector-25, Gandhinagar-382025 1:(+9I) 79-23240964, (+91) 79-29910462 ( ab). E-mail- info-gemi@gujarat.gov.in, Website: www.gemi.gujarat.gov.n GEMVQF/8/7.8/F1 
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Gujarat Environnment Management Institute's Laboratory Gandhinagar 

GEMILab Results/ 540 /2025 

To, 

The Principal 
Sat Krishna School 

Recognized under Section 52 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 

SKH Residency Near Essar Petrol Pump, 
Behind 121 feet Hanumanji Idol Daslana, 
Viramgam-3821 50 

Sample ID : MB2528MRO1 
#Date & Time of Sampling: 28/03/2025 

Sample Submitted By : Customer 

Analysis Starting Date : 28/03/2025 

#Sampling Location : Sat Krishna School 
(R.O. Water) 

#Sample Category: Drinking Water 

#Sample Quantity : Approx. 250 ml 

Sr.No Parameter 
1 

Kindly find here with the Analytical Results. 

GEMI's Laboratory 

2. 

Detection and Enumeration 
of Coliform Bacteria 
Detection and enumeration 
E.Coli 

# As per information provided by Customer, 

Reviewed by 

"State Water Laboratory" 

(Pooja Patbak) 
Scientific Officer 

TEST REPORT 

Unit 

CFU/10Oml 

CFU/10Oml 

#Customer ID: SKS 

GEMI 

Date &Time of Sample Receipt: 28/03/2025 & 03:09 pm 

Condition of Sample : Satisfactory 

Analysis Completion Date : 29/03/2025 

Sample Description: Colourless Liquid 

No. of Sample : 1 of 1 

ABORA 

GANDH WAGAR 

Result 

Issue Date : 05/11/2024 

BQL® 
(QL =1) 
BQL® 

(QL =1) 
" Below Quantification Limit, QL=Quantification Limit. 

--End of the Test Report--

Reference Method 
IS: 15185-2016 

IS:15185-2016 

Date: 24 /03/2025 

We Provide Emvisonnenal Solution 

Authorized by 

TC-6137 

(Dr. Nitasha Khatri) 
Senior Scientific Officer 

& 

Laboratory Head 

Laboratory: Plot No. B-64, G.L.D.C. Electronic Estate, Sector-25, Gandhinagar-382025 
T: (+91) 79-23240964, (+91) 79-29910462 (Lab), E-mail- info-gemi@gjarat, gov.in, Website: www.gemi.gujarat, goy.an b 

GEMVQF/8/7.8/F1 Issue No.: 3.0 Page :- 1 of 2 
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