



Gujarat Environment Management Institute (GEMI)

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Gujarat)

Head Office: "GEMI BHAVAN", Plot No. B- 246 & 247, Electronic Estate, GIDC, Sector 25, Gandhinagar - 382024.

Laboratory: "GEMI'S LABORATORY", Plot No. B- 64, GIDC Electronic Estate, Sector - 25, Gandhinagar - 382024.

Phone: 079-28240964 (O), 079-29910462 (Lab), E-mail: info-gemi@govt.gujarat.gov.in, website: www.gemi.gujarat.gov.in

Receipt No: 1871

Dt. : 11/04/2025

Received with thanks from ,

M/s. Sat Krishna School

SKH Residency, Nr.Essar Petrol Pump,

B/h.121 Feet Hanumanji Idol, Daslana, Viramgam

Rs. 2,378.00

Rupees. Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight Only

By Cash /Cheque* / D.D. No.* UPI/IPMS

Dtd. 08/04/2025 Drawn on --

Towards Being amount received from Sat Krishna School, Viramgam towards
analysis charges against invoice no.1506/2024-25, Dt.31/03/2025.


Mr. Pathak
C.C.T / Sr. Clerk

D.S.

For & on behalf of GEMI

Mr. Patel
A.O. /S.O. /DEE /S.S.O


Mr. Patel
A.O. /S.O. /DEE /S.S.O

" We Provide Environmental Solution "



Gujarat Environment Management Institute (GEMI)

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Gujarat)

Head Office: "GEMI BHAVAN", Plot No. B- 246 & 247, Electronic Estate, GIDC, Sector 25, Gandhinagar - 382024.
Laboratory: "GEMI'S LABORATORY", Plot No. B- 64, GIDC Electronic Estate, Sector - 25, Gandhinagar - 382024.
Phone: 079-23240964 (O), 079-29910462 (Lab), E-mail: info-gemi@gujarat.gov.in, website: www.gemi.gujarat.gov.in

Receipt No: 1855

Dt. : 31/03/2025

Received with thanks from ,

M/s. Sat Krishna School

SKH Residency, Nr.Essar Petrol Pump,
B/h.121 Feet Hanumanji Idol, Daslana, Viramgam

Rs. 2,000.00

Rupees. Two Thousand Only

By Cash /Cheque* / D.D. No.* UPI/IPMS

Dtd. 28/03/2025 Drawn on --

Towards Being amount received from Sat Krishna School, Viramgam towards
analysis charges against invoice no.1506/2024-25, Dt.31/03/2025.

D. Patel
D. Patel
C.C.T / Sr. Clerk

PT. Golik
D.S.

Ramji
A.O. /S.O. /DEE /S.S.O
For & on behalf of GEMI

Nitash

" We Provide Environmental Solution "



Gujarat Environment Management Institute's Laboratory

B-64 GIDC Campus, Sector-25, Gandhinagar-382025

T: (91)79-23240964(O), T: (91) 79-29910462(Lab) e-mail: info-gemi@gujarat.gov.in

TAX INVOICE

GEMI's PAN No.: AAATG5684N

GEMI's GST No.: 24AAATG5684N1Z8

Client's Details:		Invoice No.:	Invoice Date:		
Kind Attn : The Principal		1506/2024-25	31/03/2025		
Client's GST No. : - Unregistered		Client's Ref.:	Other Reference:		
Sat Krishna School SKH Residency Near Essar Petrol Pump, Behind 121 feet Hanumanji Idol Daslana, Viramgam-382150		Your Submission Request Letter Received Dated :- 28/03/2025	Revised rates according to the Gazette of CPCB Dated - 24/10/2016.		
Sr. No.	Particulars/Description of Services	HSN/SAC Code	Rate per Sample (Rs.)	Quantity	Amount (Rs.)
I.	Laboratory Services	998346			
	Charges for Analysis of following Water parameters				
1	pH	110.00			110.00
2	Turbidity	110.00			110.00
3	Conductivity	110.00			110.00
4	Odor	110.00			110.00
5	Chloride	180.00			180.00
6	Total Hardness	180.00			180.00
7	Calcium Hardness	180.00			180.00
8	Total Dissolved Solids	180.00			180.00
9	Alkalinity	180.00			180.00
10	Sulphate	270.00			270.00
11	Fluoride	350.00			350.00
12	Nitrate	350.00			350.00
13	Total Coliform	700.00			700.00
14	E.coli	700.00			700.00
	Total				3710.00
	Less Discount				0.00
	Taxable Value				3710.00
	ADD : SGST @ 9%				333.90
	ADD : CGST @ 9%				333.90
	Round off (+)				0.20
			Total (Rs.)		4378.00



Amount in words : Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight Rupees only

For and on behalf of GEMI

(Dr. Nitasha Khatri)
S.S.O. & Lab Head

Terms and Conditions:

1. Terms of Payment - 30 days.
2. Cheque/Demand Draft should be drawn in favour of "Director, GEMI, Gandhinagar", payable at Gandhinagar.
3. For NEFT/RTGS Transfer:

Beneficiary Name: **Gujarat Environment Management Institute**

Bank Name: Bank of Maharashtra, A/c. No.: 60093706032,

Branch Name & Code: Ahmedabad Gandhinagar (811),

Branch Place: Gandhinagar, IFSC Code: MAHB0000811,

MICR Code: 380014012.

Subject to Gandhinagar Jurisdiction

Note: # Charges strictly as per rates notified by CPCB in 2016 .

Copy to: 1. GEMI LAB/File No. 28(10)

2. A/c Section for necessary action of outstanding amount of Bill.



Branch Code: 811

Zone: NA

SHIMP **UPI**

Gujarat Environment Management Institute's Laboratory Gandhinagar

GEMI's Laboratory

"State Water Laboratory"

Recognized under Section 52 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974

TEST REPORT

GEMI/Lab Results/ 605 /2025

Date: 03/04/2025

To,

The Principal,
Sat Krishna School
SKH Residency near Essar Petrol Pump,
Behind 121 feet Hanumanji Idol,
Daslana, Viramgam-382150.

Sample ID : WC2528MR01	#Customer ID : SKS
#Date & Time of Sampling : 28/03/2025	Date & Time of Sample Receipt: 28/03/2025 & 03:09 pm
Sample Submitted By : Customer	Condition of Sample : Satisfactory
Analysis Starting Date : 28/03/2025	Analysis Completion Date : 01/04/2025
#Sampling Location: R.O. Water (Sat Krishna School)	Sample Description : Colourless Liquid
#Sample Category: Drinking Water	
#Sample Quantity : Approx. 1 Ltr.	No. of Sample : 1 of 1

Kindly find herewith the Analytical Results.

Sr.No	Parameter	Unit	Result	Reference Method
1.	pH @ 25 °C	-	7.27	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -4500-H + B)
2.	Conductivity	µS/CM	228	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -2510 B)
3.	Turbidity	NTU	BQL• (QL=0.5)	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -2530 B)
4.	Chloride as Cl -	mg/L	44.02	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -4500-Cl - B)
5.	Total Hardness	mg/L	28	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -2340 C)
6.	Calcium Hardness	mg/L	16	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -3500- Ca B)
7.	Magnesium Hardness	mg/L	12	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -3500 Mg B)
8.	Alkalinity	mg/L	53.75	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -2320 B)
9.	Total Dissolved Solids	mg/L	120	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -2540 C)
10.	Fluoride	mg/L	BQL• (QL=0.3)	APHA,23 rd Edition (section -4500 F- D)
11.	Sulphate	mg/L	BQL• (QL=10)	APHA,23 rd Edition (section 4500-SO ₄ ²⁻ E)

We Provide Environmental Solutions

Laboratory: Plot No. B-64, G.I.D.C. Electronic Estate, Sector-25, Gandhinagar-382025
T: (+91) 79-23240964, (+91) 79-29910462 (Lab), E-mail- info-gemi@gujarat.gov.in, Website: www.gemi.gujarat.gov.in





Gujarat Environment Management Institute's Laboratory Gandhinagar

GEMI's Laboratory

"State Water Laboratory"

Recognized under Section 52 of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974

TEST REPORT

GEMI/Lab Results/ 570 /2025

Date: 29 /03/2025

To,

The Principal
Sat Krishna School
SKH Residency Near Essar Petrol Pump,
Behind 121 feet Hanumanji Idol Daslana,
Viramgam-382150

Sample ID : MB2528MR01	#Customer ID : SKS
#Date & Time of Sampling : 28/03/2025	Date & Time of Sample Receipt: 28/03/2025 & 03:09 pm
Sample Submitted By : Customer	Condition of Sample : Satisfactory
Analysis Starting Date : 28/03/2025	Analysis Completion Date : 29/03/2025
#Sampling Location : Sat Krishna School (R.O. Water)	Sample Description : Colourless Liquid
#Sample Category: Drinking Water	
#Sample Quantity : Approx. 250 ml	No. of Sample : 1 of 1

Kindly find here with the Analytical Results.

Sr.No	Parameter	Unit	Result	Reference Method
1.	Detection and Enumeration of Coliform Bacteria	CFU/100ml	BQL● (QL =1)	IS: 15185-2016
2.	Detection and enumeration E.Coli	CFU/100ml	BQL● (QL =1)	IS:15185-2016

As per information provided by Customer, ● Below Quantification Limit, QL = Quantification Limit.

Reviewed by

(Pooja Pathak)
Scientific Officer



Authorized by

(Dr. Nitasha Khatri)
Senior Scientific Officer
&
Laboratory Head

-----End of the Test Report-----

We Provide Environmental Solutions

Laboratory: Plot No. B-64, G.I.D.C. Electronic Estate, Sector-25, Gandhinagar-382025
T: (+91) 79-23240964, (+91) 79-29910462 (Lab), E-mail- info-gemi@gujarat.gov.in, Website: www.gemi.gujarat.gov.in

